
2023 RAM FOOTBALL 
Week Date Day Opponent Location Time

Scrimmage 8/11/2023 Friday Robertson Portales 5:00 PM
1 8/19/2023 Saturday Highland Albuquerque 1:00 PM
2 8/25/2023 Friday Ruidoso Ruidoso 7:00 PM

3 9/1/2023 Friday
West Las Vegas 
(Homecoming) Portales 7:00 PM

4 9/8/2023 Friday Valencia Portales 7:00 PM
5 9/15/2023 Friday St Pius Portales 7:00 PM
6 9/22/2023 Friday Eunice Eunice 7:00 PM
7 9/29/2023 Friday Valley Portales 7:00 PM
8 10/6/2023 Friday Open Open Open
9 10/13/2023 Friday Academy Portales 7:00 PM
10 10/20/2023 Friday Bernalillo Bernalillo 7:00 PM
11 10/27/2023 Friday Lovington Lovington 7:00 PM
12 11/4/2023 Saturday First Round TBA 7:00 PM
13 11/11/2023 Saturday Quarter Finals TBA 7:00 PM
14 11/18/2023 Saturday Semi Finals TBA 1:00 PM

15 11/25/2023 Saturday
State 

Championship TBA 1:00 PM

2023 RAM FOOTBALL JV
Week Date Day Opponent Location Time

Scrimmage 8/11/2023 Friday Robertson Portales 5:00 PM
2 8/26/2023 Saturday Texico JV Texico 10:00 AM
4 9/7/2023 Thursday Lovington JV Portales 4:30 PM
7 9/30/2023 Saturday Texico JV Portales 10:00 AM
8 10/7/2023 Saturday Eunice JV Portales 10:30 AM

2023 RAM FOOTBALL C TEAM
Week Date Day Opponent Location Time

Scrimmage 8/11/2023 Friday Robertson Portales 5:00 PM
1 8/21/23 Monday Hobbs 9th Portales 4:30 PM
2 8/26/2023 Saturday Texico JV Texico 10:00 AM
3 9/2/2023 Saturday Artesia 9th Portales 10:00 AM
4 9/7/2023 Thursday Lovington JV Portales 4:30 PM
5 9/16/2023 Saturday Eunice JV Eunice 10:00 AM
6 9/21/2023 Thursday Clovis 9th Clovis 4:30 PM
7 9/30/2023 Saturday Texico JV Portales 10:00 AM
8 10/7/2023 Saturday Eunice JV Portales 10:30 AM
9 10/12/2023 Thursday Hobbs 9th Hobbs 4:30 PM


